

Moved by Stevenson

Seconded by Pence

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 556

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1  
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 19, delete "construction,"; in  
3 line 20, delete "reconstruction,"; and also in line 20, delete ", repair,  
4 replacement or" and insert: "or repair"; in line 21, delete "improvement";  
5 and on page 2, in line 5, delete "Ditches,"; and delete lines 6 and 7.

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

6  
7 On page 2, in line 45, delete "construction,"; in line 46, delete "re-  
8 construction,"; and also in line 46, delete ", repair, replacement or" and  
9 insert: "or repair"; in line 47, delete "improvement".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

10  
11 On page 1, in line 3, delete "DEFINITIONS" and insert: "DEFINITION"; and  
12 also in line 3, delete "AND "FLOODWAY"".